

Rich Harwood, President & Founder of The Harwood Institute, Issues Statement on Presidential Election, Our Way Forward

Harwood calls for a new civic path to put the country on a better trajectory

BETHESDA, MD, UNITED STATES, November 7, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Rich Harwood</u>, President and Founder of <u>The Harwood Institute</u>, has issued the following statement in relation to the recent presidential election:

"America is facing a crisis of belief—belief in our institutions, in each other, and in ourselves. People of all political persuasions feel left out and left behind. While so many Americans yearn deeply to contribute to moving this country forward, they feel powerless and don't know where to begin."

"That leaves us with a critical question: 'How do we meet this moment?'"

"My chief concern in these coming days is how we pick up the pieces of a splintered nation and fundamentally address the divisions, the mistrust, and the lack of hope that pervade our communities and society."

"Traditional political analysis and election post-mortems miss the point and thus will miss this moment. More divisive politics isn't going to get us where we need to go. Electing a new president won't either. But there is a real alternative—a new civic path that engages Americans as builders, doers, and innovators. This new civic path has the power to restore our belief in ourselves and one another. I know because I see it every day. In fact, as the election aftermath plays out, I'll be supporting community-led change efforts in Jim Jordan's district in Ohio the week of November 11 and in Reading, PA, the week of November 18."

"I've been working with these communities for years now. As different as they are, both are proving that we can create change on the issues that really matter to people—things like education, youth, senior care, and mental health. They demonstrate that, amid our real differences, we can come together and take shared action that moves our communities and the nation forward in a fundamentally different way. There is a way to meet the moment and deal with our crisis of belief: We need to get on a new civic path."

Rich Harwood is available for interviews related to where we go next as a country. For

scheduling, contact Michael Prihoda, The Harwood Institute's Media and Creative Content Manager at mprihoda@theharwoodinstitute.org or 715-965-6082.

About The Harwood Institute

The Harwood Institute for Public Innovation is a nonpartisan, nonprofit organization based in Bethesda, MD. We equip people, organizations, communities, and networks with the tools to bridge divides, build capacity, and tackle shared challenges. Founded by Rich Harwood in 1988, the Harwood approach of Turning Outward has spread to all 50 states and 40 countries worldwide. Visit <u>www.theharwoodinstitute.org</u> to learn more.

About Rich Harwood

Richard C. Harwood, President and Founder of The Harwood Institute for Public Innovation, is an innovator, author, and speaker. For 35+ years, he has devoted his career to revitalizing the nation's hardest-hit communities, transforming the world's largest organizations, and reconnecting institutions to society. He has been recruited to solve some of the most difficult problems of our time, including being called into Newtown, CT after the massacre at Sandy Hook Elementary School. He has appeared in numerous national media outlets and has written six books, scores of articles, and groundbreaking reports like Civic Virus: Why Polarization is a Misdiagnosis.

Michael Prihoda The Harwood Institute for Public Innovation +1 7159656082 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/758382672

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.